



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0107-0178 **Counties:** OXFORD
Letting Date: March 21, 2014 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Waterbury-Oxford Airport Rehabilitation of Taxiway 'B' **Project(s):** 0107-0178

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	R.E.D. Technologies, LLC	\$1,296,900.00	100.00%
2	Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	\$1,512,666.00	116.64%
3	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,603,870.00	123.67%
4	Empire Paving, Inc.	\$1,609,530.00	124.11%
5	Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,680,009.40	129.54%
6	O & G Industries, Inc.	\$1,681,530.00	129.66%
7	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,698,475.00	130.96%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0107-0178 **Counties:** OXFORD
Letting Date: March 21, 2014 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 0107-0178
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Waterbury-Oxford Airport Rehabilitation of Taxiway 'B'

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0000134	11.000	500.00000	5,500.00	850.00000	9,350.00	1,500.00000	16,500.00
	REMOVE GUIDANCE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0020	0000135	82.000	100.00000	8,200.00	163.00000	13,366.00	100.00000	8,200.00
	REMOVE TAXIWAY AND RUNWAY EDGE LIGHTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0030	0000152	1,800.000	9.00000	16,200.00	40.00000	72,000.00	32.00000	57,600.00
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0040	0000159	4,800.000	8.00000	38,400.00	10.00000	48,000.00	7.50000	36,000.00
	2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0050	0000191	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	NON-DESTRUCTIVE UTILITY INVESTIGATION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0060	0000209	2,100.000	27.00000	56,700.00	68.00000	142,800.00	66.00000	138,600.00
CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE ** See Special Provisions **								
		c.y.						
0070	0000361	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	22,900.00000	22,900.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
AIRFIELD LIGHTING VAULT ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0080	0000401	4,000.000	110.00000	440,000.00	110.00000	440,000.00	125.00000	500,000.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE ** See Special Provisions **								
		ton						
0090	0000472	7,300.000	4.00000	29,200.00	3.00000	21,900.00	1.50000	10,950.00
1/C NO. 8 - 5KV(L-824) CABLE IN CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0100	0000602	2,100.000	6.00000	12,600.00	7.00000	14,700.00	6.50000	13,650.00
BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT ** See Special Provisions **								
		gal						
0110	0000603	2,600.000	2.00000	5,200.00	6.00000	15,600.00	6.50000	16,900.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT ** See Special Provisions **								
		gal						
0120	0000605	1,300.000	12.00000	15,600.00	12.00000	15,600.00	12.25000	15,925.00
JOINT SEALING FILLER ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0130	0000616	7,600.000	1.30000	9,880.00	1.25000	9,500.00	1.25000	9,500.00
RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING (YELLOW) ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0140	0000617 2,200.000 RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING (BLACK) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	1.30000	2,860.00	1.25000	2,750.00	1.25000	2,750.00
0150	0000622 100.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	10.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00
0160	0000625 8,700.000 COAL-TAR PITCH EMULSION SEAL COAT ** See Special Provisions ** gal	5.50000	47,850.00	5.30000	46,110.00	5.50000	47,850.00
0170	0000726 500.000 RELOCATE CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2.00000	1,000.00	3.00000	1,500.00	15.00000	7,500.00
0180	0000901 1.000 SEEDING ** See Special Provisions ** acre	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,300.00000	5,300.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
0190	0000905 300.000 TOPSOILING ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	30.00000	9,000.00	20.00000	6,000.00	85.45000	25,635.00
0210	0001086 4,800.000 1/C BARE NO. 6 COUNTERPOISE IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	6.00000	28,800.00	4.00000	19,200.00	3.10000	14,880.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0220	0001108	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	GUIDANCE SIGN L858 LENGTH 1, SIZE 2 STYLE 2, CLASS 2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0230	0001112	7.000	10,000.00000	70,000.00	4,200.00000	29,400.00	6,000.00000	42,000.00
	GUIDANCE SIGN L858 LENGTH 2, SIZE 2 STYLE 2, CLASS 2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0240	0001113	2.000	12,000.00000	24,000.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00
	GUIDANCE SIGN L858 LENGTH 3, SIZE 2 STYLE 2, CLASS 2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0250	0004020	101.000	860.00000	86,860.00	900.00000	90,900.00	800.00000	80,800.00
	TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHTS (L-861T) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0260	0202529	1,300.000	2.00000	2,600.00	2.00000	2,600.00	2.50000	3,250.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0270	0210100	250.000	5.00000	1,250.00	15.00000	3,750.00	17.00000	4,250.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0280	0218001	400.000	7.00000	2,800.00	8.00000	3,200.00	8.70000	3,480.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL BALES ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0290	0219011 SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	12.000	125.00000	1,500.00	125.00000	1,500.00	100.00000 1,200.00
	ea.						
0300	0406267 MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	16,900.000	3.00000	50,700.00	3.00000	50,700.00	4.80000 81,120.00
	s.y.						
0310	0406268 MILLING OF HMA (OVER 4" TO 8") ** See Special Provisions **	6,400.000	3.00000	19,200.00	6.00000	38,400.00	4.65000 29,760.00
	s.y.						
0320	0601941 CRACK REPAIR WITH MEMBRANE ** See Special Provisions **	2,100.000	10.00000	21,000.00	10.00000	21,000.00	10.00000 21,000.00
	l.f.						
0330	0601948 CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	21,000.000	2.00000	42,000.00	4.00000	84,000.00	4.00000 84,000.00
	l.f.						
0340	0603169 PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	500.00000	2,000.00	440.00000 1,760.00
	ea.						
0350	0651053 18" R.C. PIPE CLASS V ** See Special Provisions **	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00	225.00000 2,250.00
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) R.E.D. Technologies, LLC		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0360	0755010 5,100.000	2.00000	10,200.00	1.00000	5,100.00	4.00000	20,400.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY) ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.y.						
0370	0970007 360.000	20.00000	7,200.00	54.00000	19,440.00	56.00000	20,160.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **						
	hr						
0380	0971001 (1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0390	0979001 150.000	100.00000	15,000.00	100.00000	15,000.00	170.00000	25,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0400	0980001 (1.000)	58,000.00000	58,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0410	1017200 4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	900.00000	3,600.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
	SURGE ARRESTORS ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
Section Totals:			\$1,296,900.00		\$1,512,666.00		\$1,603,870.00
Contract Totals			\$1,296,900.00		\$1,512,666.00		\$1,603,870.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Empire Paving, Inc.		(5) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(6) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0000134	11.000	550.00000	6,050.00	515.00000	5,665.00	565.00000	6,215.00
	REMOVE GUIDANCE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0020	0000135	82.000	250.00000	20,500.00	155.00000	12,710.00	115.00000	9,430.00
	REMOVE TAXIWAY AND RUNWAY EDGE LIGHTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0030	0000152	1,800.000	15.00000	27,000.00	30.00000	54,000.00	17.00000	30,600.00
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0040	0000159	4,800.000	8.00000	38,400.00	10.54000	50,592.00	18.25000	87,600.00
	2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0050	0000191	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	NON-DESTRUCTIVE UTILITY INVESTIGATION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0060	0000209	2,100.000	46.00000	96,600.00	38.00000	79,800.00	30.00000	63,000.00
	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0070	0000361	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	51,700.00000	51,700.00
	AIRFIELD LIGHTING VAULT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving, Inc.		(5) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(6) O & G Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0080	0000401	4,000.000	104.00000	416,000.00	126.50000	506,000.00	98.00000	392,000.00
	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0090	0000472	7,300.000	1.00000	7,300.00	1.10000	8,030.00	1.00000	7,300.00
	1/C NO. 8 - 5KV(L-824) CABLE IN CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0100	0000602	2,100.000	4.50000	9,450.00	9.35000	19,635.00	4.90000	10,290.00
	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT ** See Special Provisions **	gal						
0110	0000603	2,600.000	4.50000	11,700.00	6.60000	17,160.00	5.00000	13,000.00
	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT ** See Special Provisions **	gal						
0120	0000605	1,300.000	12.00000	15,600.00	13.20000	17,160.00	12.00000	15,600.00
	JOINT SEALING FILLER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0130	0000616	7,600.000	1.30000	9,880.00	1.38000	10,488.00	1.25000	9,500.00
	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING (YELLOW) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0140	0000617	2,200.000	1.20000	2,640.00	1.38000	3,036.00	1.25000	2,750.00
	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING (BLACK) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0150	0000622	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	11.00000	1,100.00	10.00000	1,000.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving, Inc.		(5) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(6) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0160	0000625 8,700.000 COAL-TAR PITCH EMULSION SEAL COAT ** See Special Provisions ** gal	5.30000	46,110.00	8.10000	70,470.00	5.30000	46,110.00
0170	0000726 500.000 RELOCATE CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	25.00000	12,500.00	50.00000	25,000.00	13.00000	6,500.00
0180	0000901 1.000 SEEDING ** See Special Provisions ** acre	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00
0190	0000905 300.000 TOPSOILING ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	58.00000	17,400.00	62.30000	18,690.00	73.00000	21,900.00
0210	0001086 4,800.000 1/C BARE NO. 6 COUNTERPOISE IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	1.75000	8,400.00	3.67000	17,616.00	7.25000	34,800.00
0220	0001108 2.000 GUIDANCE SIGN L858 LENGTH 1, SIZE 2 STYLE 2, CLASS 2 ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	6,500.00000	13,000.00	7,430.00000	14,860.00	11,065.00000	22,130.00
0230	0001112 7.000 GUIDANCE SIGN L858 LENGTH 2, SIZE 2 STYLE 2, CLASS 2 ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	7,500.00000	52,500.00	8,590.00000	60,130.00	12,270.00000	85,890.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Empire Paving, Inc.		(5) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(6) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0240	0001113	2.000	8,500.00000	17,000.00	9,740.00000	19,480.00	13,240.00000	26,480.00
	GUIDANCE SIGN L858 LENGTH 3, SIZE 2 STYLE 2, CLASS 2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0250	0004020	101.000	950.00000	95,950.00	1,045.00000	105,545.00	1,365.00000	137,865.00
	TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHTS (L-861T) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0260	0202529	1,300.000	2.00000	2,600.00	2.20000	2,860.00	2.00000	2,600.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0270	0210100	250.000	5.00000	1,250.00	20.00000	5,000.00	21.00000	5,250.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0280	0218001	400.000	10.00000	4,000.00	5.00000	2,000.00	11.00000	4,400.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL BALES ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290	0219011	12.000	125.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	1,800.00	125.00000	1,500.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0300	0406267	16,900.000	5.00000	84,500.00	3.30000	55,770.00	3.25000	54,925.00
	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving, Inc.		(5) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(6) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0310	0406268 6,400.000 MILLING OF HMA (OVER 4" TO 8") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	5.50000	35,200.00	5.94000	38,016.00	5.40000	34,560.00
0320	0601941 2,100.000 CRACK REPAIR WITH MEMBRANE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	10.00000	21,000.00	11.00000	23,100.00	10.00000	21,000.00
0330	0601948 21,000.000 CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	1.40000	29,400.00	4.40000	92,400.00	4.00000	84,000.00
0340	0603169 4.000 PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	400.00000	1,600.00	385.00000	1,540.00	400.00000	1,600.00
0350	0651053 10.000 18" R.C. PIPE CLASS V ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	200.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00	250.00000	2,500.00
0360	0755010 5,100.000 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY) ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	1.00000	5,100.00	1.00000	5,100.00	1.75000	8,925.00
0370	0970007 360.000 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions ** hr	50.00000	18,000.00	56.30000	20,268.00	56.00000	20,160.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Empire Paving, Inc.		(5) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(6) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0380	0971001 (1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00	231,650.00000	231,650.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0390	0979001 150.000	300.00000	45,000.00	165.00000	24,750.00	235.00000	35,250.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **							
0400	0980001 (1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	58,000.00000	58,000.00	73,750.00000	73,750.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **							
0410	1017200 4.000	850.00000	3,400.00	934.60000	3,738.40	850.00000	3,400.00
SURGE ARRESTORS ** See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:			\$1,609,530.00		\$1,680,009.40		\$1,681,530.00

Contract Totals

\$1,609,530.00

\$1,680,009.40

\$1,681,530.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0000134	11.000	1,000.00000	11,000.00			
	REMOVE GUIDANCE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0020	0000135	82.000	75.00000	6,150.00			
	REMOVE TAXIWAY AND RUNWAY EDGE LIGHTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0030	0000152	1,800.000	15.00000	27,000.00			
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0040	0000159	4,800.000	15.00000	72,000.00			
	2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0050	0000191	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00			
	NON-DESTRUCTIVE UTILITY INVESTIGATION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0060	0000209	2,100.000	51.00000	107,100.00			
	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0070	0000361	(1.000)	31,000.00000	31,000.00			
	AIRFIELD LIGHTING VAULT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0080	0000401	4,000.000	127.00000	508,000.00			
	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
0090	0000472	7,300.000	1.50000	10,950.00			
	1/C NO. 8 - 5KV(L-824) CABLE IN CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0100	0000602	2,100.000	9.00000	18,900.00			
	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT ** See Special Provisions **	gal					
0110	0000603	2,600.000	8.00000	20,800.00			
	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT ** See Special Provisions **	gal					
0120	0000605	1,300.000	14.00000	18,200.00			
	JOINT SEALING FILLER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0130	0000616	7,600.000	1.50000	11,400.00			
	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING (YELLOW) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0140	0000617	2,200.000	1.00000	2,200.00			
	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING (BLACK) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0150	0000622	100.000	4.00000	400.00			
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0160	0000625 8,700.000 COAL-TAR PITCH EMULSION SEAL COAT ** See Special Provisions ** gal	6.00000	52,200.00				
0170	0000726 500.000 RELOCATE CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	65.00000	32,500.00				
0180	0000901 1.000 SEEDING ** See Special Provisions ** acre	4,750.00000	4,750.00				
0190	0000905 300.000 TOPSOILING ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	64.00000	19,200.00				
0210	0001086 4,800.000 1/C BARE NO. 6 COUNTERPOISE IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	3.00000	14,400.00				
0220	0001108 2.000 GUIDANCE SIGN L858 LENGTH 1, SIZE 2 STYLE 2, CLASS 2 ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	3,000.00000	6,000.00				
0230	0001112 7.000 GUIDANCE SIGN L858 LENGTH 2, SIZE 2 STYLE 2, CLASS 2 ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	4,200.00000	29,400.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0240	0001113 GUIDANCE SIGN L858 LENGTH 3, SIZE 2 STYLE 2, CLASS 2 ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	4,800.00000	9,600.00			
0250	0004020 TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHTS (L-861T) ** See Special Provisions **	101.000 ea.	775.00000	78,275.00			
0260	0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	1,300.000 l.f.	2.00000	2,600.00			
0270	0210100 ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	250.000 s.y.	23.00000	5,750.00			
0280	0218001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL BALES ** See Special Provisions **	400.000 l.f.	6.00000	2,400.00			
0290	0219011 SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	12.000 ea.	130.00000	1,560.00			
0300	0406267 MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	16,900.000 s.y.	7.00000	118,300.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0310	0406268 MILLING OF HMA (OVER 4" TO 8") ** See Special Provisions **	6,400.000 s.y.	11.00000 70,400.00				
0320	0601941 CRACK REPAIR WITH MEMBRANE ** See Special Provisions **	2,100.000 l.f.	11.00000 23,100.00				
0330	0601948 CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	21,000.000 l.f.	4.50000 94,500.00				
0340	0603169 PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	400.00000 1,600.00				
0350	0651053 18" R.C. PIPE CLASS V ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 l.f.	55.00000 550.00				
0360	0755010 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY) ** See Special Provisions **	5,100.000 s.y.	1.50000 7,650.00				
0370	0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	360.000 hr	49.00000 17,640.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0380	0971001 (1.000)	183,000.00000	183,000.00				
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0390	0979001 150.000	220.00000	33,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **							
0400	0980001 (1.000)	29,000.00000	29,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **							
0410	1017200 4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00				
SURGE ARRESTORS ** See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:		\$1,698,475.00					
Contract Totals		\$1,698,475.00					

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum